

Business Services **RATE SCHEDULE**

SAFE Federal Credit Union • 160 W. Wesmark Blvd. • Sumter, SC 29150 • 803.469.8600

Current as of: September 23, 2024

This Business Services Rate Schedule and Account Terms and Conditions set forth below contain the current conditions and rates applicable to your business checking, savings, money market and share certificate accounts at SAFE Federal Credit Union. We may offer other rates or amend the rates contained herein from time to time. This Business Services Rate Schedule is part of your Business Services Membership and Account Agreement with the Credit Union. The rates appearing below are accurate as of the last dividend declaration date, or as of the date indicated above and are subject to change without notice.

Limit of one (1) a	dditional saving	ns account	t per business men	nbershin Men	nhershin savings	account is re	equired		
Savings Account Type	Dividend Rate	Rate Type	Balance Computation Method	Minimum Deposit	Minimum Balance to Earn Dividends	Annual Percent age Yield	Dividends Compounded	Dividends Credited	Dividend Perio
Regular Savings	0.10%	Fixed	Average Daily Balance	\$5.00	\$0.01	0.10%	Monthly	Quarterly	Quarterly
			BUSINESS	CHECKING	(SHARE DRA	FT) ACCOU	JNTS		
Limit of two (2) ch	necking accourt	its per bus	iness membership	. Membership	savings account	t is required.			
Checking Account Type	Dividend Rate	Rate Type	Balance Minimum Computation Deposit Method		Minimum Balance to Earn Dividends	Annual Percent age Yield	Dividends Compounded	Dividends Credited	Dividend Perio
Regular Checking	0.05%	Fixed	Average Daily Balance	\$50.00	\$500.00	0.05%	Monthly	Monthly	Monthly
			BUSINESS	IONEY MA		NG ACCO	UNTS		
Limit of two (2) m	oney market cl	necking ac	counts per busine	ss membershi	p. Membership s	avings acco	unt is required.		
Initial Deposit Dividend Tiers	Dividend Rate	Rate Type	Balance Computation Method	Minimum Deposit	Minimum Balance to Earn Dividends	Annual Percent age Yield	Dividends Compounded	Dividends Credited	Dividend Perio
<u>*0.04</u>	1.242%%	Fixed	Average Daily	\$0.01	\$0.01	1.25%	Monthly	Monthly	
			Balance		+		Working		Monthly
\$25,000.00 \$25,000.01 -	1.587%	Fixed	Balance Average Daily Balance	\$0.01	\$25,000.01	1.60%	Monthly	Monthly	Monthly
\$25,000.00 \$25,000.01 - \$50,000 \$50,000.01 -	1.587% 2.372%		Average Daily						
\$25,000.00 \$25,000.01 - \$50,000 \$50,000.01 - \$100,000.00 \$100,000.01 -		Fixed	Average Daily Balance Average Daily	\$0.01	\$25,000.01	1.60%	Monthly	Monthly	Monthly
\$25,000.00 \$25,000.01 - \$50,000 \$50,000.01 - \$100,000.00 \$100,000.01 - \$250,000.00 \$250,000.01 -	2.372%	Fixed	Average Daily Balance Average Daily Balance Average Daily	\$0.01 \$0.01	\$25,000.01 \$50,000.01	1.60% 2.40%	Monthly Monthly	Monthly	Monthly Monthly
\$0.01 - \$25,000.00 \$25,000.01 - \$50,000.01 - \$100,000.00 \$100,000.01 - \$250,000.01 - \$250,000.01 - \$500,000.01 +	2.372% 2.762%	Fixed Fixed Fixed	Average Daily Balance Average Daily Balance Average Daily Balance Average Daily	\$0.01 \$0.01 \$0.01	\$25,000.01 \$50,000.01 \$100,000.01	1.60% 2.40% 2.80%	Monthly Monthly Monthly	Monthly Monthly Monthly	Monthly Monthly Monthly

Term	Dividend Rate	ΑΡΥ	Rate Type	Balance Computation Method	Minimum Deposit	Minimum Balance to Earn Dividends	Dividends Compounded	Dividends Credited	Dividend Period
Special Rate ¹ S	Share Certificate	e Account			•			•	•
9 Months	3.922%	4.00%	Fixed	Daily Balance	\$1,000	\$1,000	Daily	Monthly	Account's Terms
19 Months	3.198%	3.25%	Fixed	Daily Balance	\$1,000	\$1,000	Daily	Monthly	Account's Terms
Share Investme	ent Certificate	Account			1			1	
3 Months	0.747%	0.75%	Fixed	Daily Balance	\$1,000	\$1,000	Daily	Monthly	Account's Term
6 Months	0.846%	0.85%	Fixed	Daily Balance	\$1,000	\$1,000	Daily	Monthly	Account's Term
12 Months	2.956%	3.00%	Fixed	Daily Balance	\$1,000	\$1,000	Daily	Monthly	Account's Term
18 Months	3.198%	3.25%	Fixed	Daily Balance	\$1,000	\$1,000	Daily	Monthly	Account's Term
24 Months	2.956%	3.00%	Fixed	Daily Balance	\$1,000	\$1,000	Daily	Monthly	Account's Term
36 Months	1.094%	1.10%	Fixed	Daily Balance	\$1,000	\$1,000	Daily	Monthly	Account's Term
48 Months	0.995%	1.00%	Fixed	Daily Balance	\$1,000	\$1,000	Daily	Monthly	Account's Term
60 Months	0.946%	0.95%	Fixed	Daily Balance	\$1,000	\$1,000	Daily	Monthly	Account's Term
>\$50,000 Share	e Investment Ce	ertificate A	ccount		1			1	<u> </u>
3 Months	0.797%	0.80%	Fixed	Daily Balance	\$50,000	\$50,000	Daily	Monthly	Account's Term
6 Months	0.896%	0.90%	Fixed	Daily Balance	\$50,000	\$50,000	Daily	Monthly	Account's Term
12 Months	2.956%	3.00%	Fixed	Daily Balance	\$50,000	\$50,000	Daily	Monthly	Account's Term
18 Months	3.198%	3.25%	Fixed	Daily Balance	\$50,000	\$50,000	Daily	Monthly	Account's Term
24 Months	2.956%	3.00%	Fixed	Daily Balance	\$50,000	\$50,000	Daily	Monthly	Account's Term
36 Months	1.143%	1.15%	Fixed	Daily Balance	\$50,000	\$50,000	Daily	Monthly	Account's Term
48 Months	1.045%	1.05%	Fixed	Daily Balance	\$50,000	\$50,000	Daily	Monthly	Account's Term
60 Months	0.995%	1.00%	Fixed	Daily Balance	\$50,000	\$50,000	Daily	Monthly	Account's Term
JUMBO Share	Investment Cer	tificate Ac	count		1			1	
3 Months	0.896%	0.90%	Fixed	Daily Balance	\$100,000	\$100,000	Daily	Monthly	Account's Term
6 Months	0.995%	1.00%	Fixed	Daily Balance	\$100,000	\$100,000	Daily	Monthly	Account's Term
12 Months	2.956%	3.00%	Fixed	Daily Balance	\$100,000	\$100,000	Daily	Monthly	Account's Term
18 Months	3.198%	3.25%	Fixed	Daily Balance	\$100,000	\$100,000	Daily	Monthly	Account's Term
24 Months	2.956%	3.00%	Fixed	Daily Balance	\$100,000	\$100,000	Daily	Monthly	Account's Term
36 Months	1.242%	1.25%	Fixed	Daily Balance	\$100,000	\$100,000	Daily	Monthly	Account's Term
48 Months	1.143%	1.15%	Fixed	Daily Balance	\$100,000	\$100,000	Daily	Monthly	Account's Term
60 Months	1.094%	1.10%	Fixed	Daily Balance	\$100,000	\$100,000	Daily	Monthly	Account's Term
		<u> </u>	<u> </u>		<u> </u>		the National Cred		<u> </u>

Share certificates, combined with other deposit accounts are federally insured up to \$250,000 by the National Credit Union Administration, a U.S. Government Agency.

¹ Limited time offer share certificate. Additional conditions and restrictions apply and are subject to change. Maximum deposit \$250,000 per certificate.